

RECORD  
AND  
BRIEFS

No. 00-24

IN THE  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

PGA TOUR, INC.,

*Petitioner,*

v.

CASEY MARTIN,

*Respondent.*

On Writ of Certiorari to the  
United States Court of Appeals  
for the Ninth Circuit

**REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER**

H. BARTOW FARR, III\*  
RICHARD G. TARANTO  
FARR & TARANTO  
1850 M Street, N.W.  
Suite 1000  
Washington, DC 20036  
(202) 775-0184

WILLIAM J. MALEDON  
ANDREW D. HURWITZ  
OSBORN MALEDON, P.A.  
2929 North Central Avenue  
Suite 2100  
Phoenix, AZ 85012  
(602) 640-9000

\* *Counsel of Record*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
I. TITLE III OF THE ACT DOES NOT REGULATE THE WORKING RELATION- SHIP BETWEEN THE OPERATOR OF A PUBLIC ACCOMMODATION AND THE PERSONS THAT IT HIRES .....	1
II. REQUIRING SELECTIVE WAIVER OR ELIMINATION OF OUTCOME-AFFECTING RULES WOULD FUNDAMENTALLY ALTER TOUR EVENTS.....	12
CONCLUSION.....	20

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page
<i>Daniel v. Paul</i> , 395 U.S. 298 (1969).....	5
<i>Harris Trust and Savings Bank v. Salomon Smith Barney, Inc.</i> , 120 S. Ct. 2180 (2000) .....	4
<i>Jankey v. Twentieth Century Fox Film Corp.</i> , 14 F. Supp. 2d 1174 (C.D. Cal. 1998), <i>aff'd</i> , 212 F.3d 1159 (9th Cir. 2000).....	8
<i>NCAA v. Bd. of Regents</i> , 468 U.S. 85 (1984).....	16
<i>Olinger v. United States Golf Ass'n</i> , 205 F.3d 1001 (7th Cir. 2000).....	13, 17, 18
<i>Stevens v. Premier Cruises, Inc.</i> , 215 F.3d 1237 (11th Cir. 2000).....	8
Codes and Regulations	
Americans with Disabilities Act:	
42 U.S.C. § 12111(5)(A).....	7
§ 12181(7)(A)-(L) .....	5
§ 12182(a) .....	3
§ 12182(b)(1)(A)(iv) .....	3
§ 12182(b)(2)(A)(ii).....	13
§ 12183.....	9
28 C.F.R. ch. 1, pt. 36, App. B.....	8, 15
Congressional Materials	
H.R. Rep. No. 101-485, pt. 2, 101st Cong., 2d Sess. 54-83 (1990) .....	9
H.R. Rep. No. 101-485, pt. 2, 101st Cong., 2d Sess. 99 (1990).....	5
H.R. Rep. No. 101-485, pt. 2, 101st Cong., 2d Sess. 99-129 (1990) .....	9
H.R. Rep. No. 101-485, pt. 2, 101st Cong., 2d Sess. 116-21 (1990) .....	9
H.R. Rep. No. 101-485, pt. 2, 101st Cong., 2d Sess. 117 (1990).....	9

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page
H.R. Rep. No. 101-485, pt. 3, 101st Cong., 2d Sess. 31-49 (1990) .....	9
H.R. Rep. No. 101-485, pt. 3, 101st Cong., 2d Sess. 53-69 (1990) .....	9
H.R. Rep. No. 101-485, pt. 3, 101st Cong., 2d Sess. 62-66 (1990) .....	9
